TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viox Corporation		05/31/2011	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceradyne Viox, Inc.	
Street Address:	6701 6th Avenue S.	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98108	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3311582	VIOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6517363783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

651-733-2099 Phone:

Email: trademarks@mmm.com Correspondent Name: Michael L. Gannon

Address Line 1: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2: Bldg. 220-9E-01

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Gannon
Signature:	/Michael L. Gannon/

REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0830

TRADEMARK

Date:	07/01/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Viox Name Change#page1.tif source=Viox Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0831

Page 1 of 1



Washington Profit Corporation See altached detailed instructions

☑ Filing Fee \$30.00

☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

05/31/11 1961615-001 \$80.00 K #384234 ud:2111717

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

MAY 3 7 2011

STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number: 600038525

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23B 10 RCW

This Box For Office Use Only

	
and the second s	
Secretary of State)	
A-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10	
<u></u>	
ge of the following)	
	
0 and 238.10.040 RC\	W
at information!	
ai unoimanon)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CONTINUE SECTO EMPERIO DISTINA	
306 or the rollowing)	
ust be wilhin 90 days Al	FTER the Articles of
he best of my knowledge	, true and correct
May 31, 2011	(714) 549-0421
Date	Phone Number
	he best of my knowledge May 31, 2011

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0832

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

VIOX CORPORATION

The undersigned, officers of VIOX CORPORATION, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Washington, hereby submit the following Articles of Amendment (the "Amendment") for filing pursuant to Section 23B.10.060, of the Revised Code of Washington (the "Code"), and do state as follows:

- 1 Name of the Corporation: VIOX Corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of VIOX 2. Amendment Adopted: Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be CERADYNE VIOX, INC."

Date of Adoption of the Amendment: This Amendment was adopted by the 3. Board of Directors of the Corporation on May 31, 2011. Shareholder approval of the Amendment is not required.

DATED this 31st day of May, 2011.

Chief Financial Officer & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0833

DOCSOC/6490486v2/013513-0443

RECORDED: 07/01/2013